Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

05-16-2007



- E
DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
States Datent and Trademark Office

5/11/07		
103406362		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
CAMBIA BIOSYSTEMS, L.L.C.	Name: CAMBIOSYS, INC	
	Internal Address:	
	(
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: PO Box 481	
Execution Date(s) 22 November 2000		
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	City: Medina	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City, intentia	
Joint Research Agreement	State: WA	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 98039	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2.p. 96000	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	5,268,463 5,432,081	
	5,599,670	
Additional numbers attached?YesNo		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 3		
_	livoiveu5	
Name:Carol Nottenburg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00	
Internal Address: Cougar Patent Law	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 814 32nd Avenue S	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Seattle	8. Payment Information	
State: WA Zip:98144	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5257	
	Expiration Date <u>05/07</u>	
Phone Number: 206 860 2120	b. Deposit Account Number	
Fax Number: 206 860 3933	Authorized User Name	
Email Address:	, tarioned odd Hamo	
9. Signature: /Carol Nottenburg, Reg. No. 39,317/ 9 April 2007		
Signature Date		
CAROL NOTTENBURG PHD	Total number of pages including cover	
Name of Person Signing sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

05/11/2007 SZEWDIE2 00000109 5268463 01 FC:8021

120.00 OP



I, Sam Reed, Secretary of State of the State of Washington and custodian of its seal, hereby issue this

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

to

CAMBIOSYS, INC.

a Washington corporation. Articles of Merger were filed for record in this office on the date indicated below.

Merging CAMBIA BIOSYSTEMS, L.L.C into CAMBIOSYS, INC.

UBI Number: 601 744 273

RECORDED: 05/11/2007

Date: November 22, 2000

Effective Date:



Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

Sam Reed, Secretary of State

PATENT REEL: 019304 FRAME: 0538